Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities”

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus Harpeol Middle School _ Date of Request Nwembgr 12, 2008 g

Mathan Dame

Schoal Organization Chair Activity Sponsor

. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

L=+ San Antonio, Texas

Destinatior

Description of Activities or Events Director’s Choice Choral Competition

Dates of Travel May 15-17, 2009 Mode of Travel Charter Bus Company - Gotta Go
Number of Student Participants 40 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones _1D

Educational Purposes and Value Preparing a high-quality performance for qualified judges and the experience of

an awards ceremony. We will also visit the Alamo in San Antonio.

“* Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount =Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
0 District Title 1 - Great American Fundraising - Holiday
O Students (personal) Brochure
Organizati = T
H: Egmization = Passhooks - Entertainment, Inc. -
O Fund Raising Activities™~ : 100% ’ -
O Other o S I
Total Cost of Activity $11,000.00
Estimaled Cost/Studant $200.00
IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL
Principal Mike VM“ /{/"‘i”,\"l-ﬁgf
MAME i e DATE OF APFPROVAL
senool Operstions Luiid ME Culle /]-24-08
HAME SIENATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent e - )
MAakE SHENATURE DATE OF AFFRLIVAL
Board President
HAME - SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)



Harpool Middle School Chair
San Antonio Trip ltinerary
May 15-17, 2009

Friday, May 15

5:00 am Pack the bus. Wait with your room group in the choir room.

5:25 am Introduce students to chaperones. Meet the secret chaperones!
Mr. D calls roll by groups to get on the bus!

5:30 am Depart for S5an Antonio

9:30 am Stop at Rest Area (Change into Harpool Choir Polo)

12:30 pm Arrive at Wagner High School

3000 N. Foster Rd.
Son Antonio, TX 78244

1:10 pm Harpool Middle School Show Choir 1 Warm-Up
1:35 pm Harpool Middle School Show Cheir 1 Performance
1:45 pm Harpool Middle School Treble Choir 1 Warm-Up
2:10 pm Harpool Middle School Treble Choir 1 Performance
2:20 pm Harpool Middle School Men's Choir 1 Warm-Up
2:45 pm Harpool Middle School Men's Choir 1 Performance
3:15 pm Depart for the River Center Mall
3:45 pm Arrive at River Center Mall. Eat Supper/Browse the Mall
6:30 pm Meet your chaperone at the Food Court for check-in
6:45 pm Walk to the Alamo together
7:30 pm Depart for Hotel — buses will pick us up by the Alamo
8:00 pm Arrive at Hotel

Quality Inn & Suites Bandera Pointe

8522 Brimhall Rd.

San Antonia, TX 78254

(512) 826-0663

Check-In (Mr. D.)

9:30 pm Everyone in your own room! Chaperone meeting with Mr. D. in Lobby — tape doors
10:00 pm Lights Out — Room Check! Go to sleep —no exceptions!




Saturday. May 16

7:00 am
7:30 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

1:00 pm
5:30 pm

2:00 pm
2:13 pm
10:15 pm
11:00 pm

Rise and Shine!

Breakfast in Lobby

Chaperones get tickets for your groups from Mr. D. in Lobby

Depart for Fiesta Texas — everyone wears Trip T-5hirt

Stand in line with your chaperone to enter Fiesta Texas — chaperones give tickets to
students.

Check-in with Chaperones at Front Entrance! Don't be late!

Meet at Front Entrance — get dinner tickets — Walk to American Parade Grounds for
dinner.

Awards Ceremony begins at Lone Star Lil's Amphitheatre — walk with your chaperone
Depart Fiesta Texas — walk to bus with your chaperone

Everyone in your own room! Chaperone meeting with Mr. D. in Lobby — tape doors
Lights Out — Room Check! Go to sleep — no exceptions!

Sunday, May 17

7:00 am
7:30 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
12:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:15 pm
4:30 pm
8:30 pm

Rise and Shine!

Breakfast in Lobby (call chaperone before you open your room door)

Chaperones get Schlitterbahn tickets from groups from Mr. D. in the lobby

Load the bus. Be sure you have all of your things. We will not be coming back.
Arrive at Schlitterbahn Water Park (enter with your chaperone)

Check-in with Chaperones — make sure fo eat lunch!

Final check-in! Change into dry clothes. Do not get back in line to buy food/drinks.
Walk to bus with chaperone. Get water bottles as you load bus. Depart!

Supper at a rest area

Arrive at Harpool Middle School!



